## 900242847 01/02/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/27/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Main Street Children's Dentistry and Orthodontics, LLC	
Street Address:	13195 SW 134th Street, 2nd Floor	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33186	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3462821	MAIN STREET
Registration Number:	3468458	MAIN STREET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan of Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40049.05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0253 OP \$65.00 346

900242847

Signature:	/vb/
Date:	01/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release 1#page1.tif source=Release 1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0254

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MAIN STREET CHILDREN'S DENTISTRY AND ORTHODONTICS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company with offices at 13195 SW 134<sup>th</sup> Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Miami, Florida 33186 ("Grantor"), on November 19, 2010 granted a security interest in the federal trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to PNC Bank, National Association, which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4486/0946 on February 25, 2011.

WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association, a United States National Association, with offices at 200 East Broward Blvd., Suite 2100, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (the "Secured Party") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Grantor desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Grantor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- Releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below;
- 2. Releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the security agreement in the trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule A.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Date: 12/3	3/2012-	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
		Ву:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		Name:	<u>Vanessa</u>	<u> C</u> Valeso
		Title:	<u> Syp</u>	

WNORTHVA - 040049/000005 - 542790 vf

# SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAIN STREET	3,462,821	07/08/2008
MAIN STREET	3,468,458	07/15/2008

WYCHCHNYA = 040049/000005 - 542790 v1

**RECORDED: 01/02/2013** 

FTLDOCS 6109596.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004933 FRAME: 0256